



\$~R4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1971/2008

RAJ KUMAR DUAPetitioner

Through: None

versus

APPAREL EXPORTS PROMOTION SHARMA
COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

1. This matter is in the regular category.
2. None appears for any of the parties.
3. Issue Court Notice to both the parties, returnable on the next date of hearing.
4. List in the category of *After Notice Miscellaneous Matters* at the end of the Board on 05.08.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 25, 2025

"SS"