



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1971/2008

RAJ KUMAR DUA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar,
Advocate.

versus

APPAREL EXPORTS

PROMOTION COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and
Mr. Aditya Joshi,
Advocates (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

1. The learned counsel appears for the Respondent and states that he is yet to contact the Respondent.
2. He requests for an adjournment.
3. At his request, list on 16.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

DU