



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 1971/2008

RAJ KUMAR DUA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Sharma,
Advocate (through VC).

versus

APPAREL EXPORTS

PROMOTION COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and
Mr. Aditya Joshi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **16.10.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and seeks time to address arguments.
2. List on 16.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025

DU